COLTS NECK TOWNSHIP SCHOOLS
SCHOOL CALENDAR FOR 2022-23 SCHOOL YEAR

2022
Thursday September 1 Staff Orientation Day — First Day/Full Day for Staff
Friday September 2 Schools Closed - Students
Professional Development Day — Full Day for Staff
Monday September 5 Labor Day Recess - Schools/Central Office Closed
Tuesday September 6 First Day of School - Students
Monday -Tuesday September 26-27 | Rosh Hashanah - Schools/Central Office Closed
Wednesday October 5 Yom Kippur - Schools/Central Office Closed
Monday October 10 Columbus Day — Schools Closed - Students
Professional Development Day — Full Day for Staff
Monday October 24 Short Session Day Students — Parent/Teacher Conferences
(Afternoon)
Tuesday October 25 Short Session Day Students— Parent/Teacher Conferences
(Afternoon)
Wednesday October 26 Short Session Day Students — Parent/Teacher Conferences
(Afternoon)
Thursday October 27 Short Session Day Students — Parent/Teacher Conferences
(Afternoon & Evening)
Friday October 28 Short Session Day — Students and Staff
Thursday-Friday November 10-11 | NJEA Convention - Schools/Central Office Closed
Wednesday November 23 Short Session Day - Students and Staff
Thursday-Friday November 24-25 | Thanksgiving Recess — Schools/Central Office Closed
Thursday December 22 Short Session Day - Students & Staff

(Winter Recess begins at the end of day)

Friday - Friday

December 23-30

Winter Recess — Schools/Central Office Closed

2023

Tuesday January 3 Schools Reopen - Students and Staff

Monday January 16 Martin Luther King Jr.’s Birthday - Schools Closed for Students
Professional Development Day Full Day for Staff

Friday February 17 Short Session Day - Students
Full Day - Staff with In-Service After Student Dismissal

Monday February 20 President’s Day — Schools/Central Office Closed

Wednesday March 1 Short Session Day for Students
Parent/Teacher Conferences (Afternoon)

Thursday March 2 Short Session Day Students — Parent/Teacher Conferences
(Afternoon & Evening)

Friday March 3 Short Session Day - Students and Staff

Thursday April 6 Short Session Day - Students and Staff (Spring Recess begins at
the end of the day)

Friday - Friday April 7-14 Spring Recess — Schools/Central Office Closed

Friday May 26 Short Session Day - Students/Full Day Staff Full Day - Staff with
In-Service After Student Dismissal (Afternoon)

Monday May 29 Memorial Day — Schools/Central Office Closed

Wednesday June 21 Short Session Day - Students/Full Day Staff

Thursday June 22 Short Session Day - Students & Staff Last Day of School

Amended: 8.31.22




COLTS NECK TOWNSHIP SCHOOLS
SCHOOL CALENDAR FOR 2022-23 SCHOOL YEAR

PARENT-TEACHER CONFERENCES

October 24, 25, 26 Conferences (Afternoon) March 1 Conferences (Afternoon)
October 7 Conferences (Afternoon & Evening) March 2 Conferences (Afternoon & Evening)

2022-23 MARKING PERIOD AND REPORT CARD DISTRIBUTION DATES

Marking Period Number of Days Start End Report Card Distribution
#1 45 September 6 November 15 November 23, 2022
#2 45 November 16 January 31 February 8, 2023
#3 45 February 1 April 6 April 21, 2023
#4 48 April 17 June 22 June 23,2023

2022-23 STUDENT AND STAFF DAYS

MONTH STAFF STUDENT MONTH STAFF STUDENT

September 19 17 February 19 19

October 20 19 March 23 23

November 18 18 April 14 14

December 16 16 May 22 22

January 21 20 June 16 16

Total Number of 188¢ 1844

Days

4 Includes three (3)snow days built into the 2022-23 school calendar

There are three (3) days built into the school calendar for inclement weather and other emergencies. In the
event the district needs to make up more than three (3) days due to inclement weather or emergencies closings,
the calendar will be modified to make up those days during holidays, winter / spring recess days, and/or days
added to the school calendar.

e In the event the district must make up a school day prior to Monday, February 20, 2023, the day will be
made up by opening school on Monday, February 20, 2023 (President’s Day).

e In the event the district must make up school days after Monday, February 20, 2023, the day will be made
up by opening school on Friday, April 14, 2023 (During Spring Recess).

e In the event the district must make up school days after Friday, April 14, 2023, the days will be made up
by adding additional days to the end of the school year through June 30, 2023 or such other days as
decided by the Colts Neck Township Board of Education.

Amended: 8.31.22



